UNITED COTFAB LIMITED

CIN: U13111GJ2023PLC145961

REDRESSAL OF INVESTOR GRIEVANCES

Our Company acknowledges the need of critical evaluation and redressal of investor grievances. The company is committed to providing effective and prompt service to its investors.

The Company has appointed **Ms. Muskan Kashyap** as the **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** to redress the complaints or grievances, if any, of the investors participating in the Issue. As Compliance Officer, the Company Secretary is responsible for ensuring the provision of prompt and effective services to shareholders and monitoring/supervising the dedicated email address of the Company for shareholder grievances.

Contact details for our Company Secretary/Compliance Officer are as follows:

Ms. Muskan Kashyap

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

United Cotfab Limited

Survey No. 191, Village-Timba, Taluka-Dascroi, Timba,

Ahmedabad, Dascroi -382425, Gujarat, India.

Mobile No: +91 987987 4955 E-Mail: cs@unitedcotfab.com